FAIR Share Challenge Rules and Regulations

- 1. The Grand Prize. One person will win a \$10,000 cash prize.

 ***This is a sponsored incentive, no investor dollars are used in the Fair Share Challenge.
- 2. Who is eligible? Any person who is 18 years or older, with a Social Security number or ITIN number, and makes a Fair Share contribution of 1 hour's pay per month for twelve months, or .6% of annual salary or more to United Way of Wayne County's 2024 Community Investment Campaign. Completed entry form must be given to the employer's Campaign Coordinator, who will forward it to United Way of Wayne County after validating the pledge information. All entry forms must be accompanied with a completed pledge form, and delivered to the office of United Way of Wayne County (2803 Cashwell Drive, Suite B Goldsboro, NC 27534). One entry per person. United Way reserves the right to determine the validity and eligibility of all entries. Deadline for all entries is November 14, 2024.
- 3. Who is not eligible? United Way of Wayne County staff, board members, and employees of the independent accounting firm who verifies and supervises the entries and drawing and their immediate families.
- 4. How the drawing works: Beginning with an initial drawing on September 5, 2024, bi-weekly drawings will take place on Fridays (Oct 4 through Nov 15) at 8:00am on WGBR. A finalist entry form will be drawn from among the total eligible entries. A total of 20 finalists will be randomly selected to move on into the Grand Prize event at our Fair Share Challenge Finale on November 26, 2024 at Downtown Lights Up. Each of the finalists will be notified and invited to the Fair Share Giveaway Event on November 26th where a single winner will be determined. Finalists must provide United Way of Wayne County with proof of a Social Security number or ITIN number prior to the final drawing and **must be present** at the final event.
- Independent accounting firm, Nunn, Brashear & Uzzell, PA. will verify all finalist entries and Social Security number or ITIN number at the final drawing event.
- 6. Requirements: The winner must provide United Way of Wayne County with their Social Security number or ITIN number in order to win the grand prize. United Way of Wayne County will mail the winner an IRS Form 1099. The winner is required to pay all applicable taxes, and must pay his/her pledge in full to United Way of Wayne County by December 31, 2025. The winner grants United Way of Wayne County the use of his/her name and photograph in all communica-tion and publicity materials.

To Enter:

- 1. Complete this entry form. Any person who is 18 years or older, has a valid Social Security number or ITIN number, and makes a Fair Share contribution of 1 hour's pay per month for twelve months or .6% of annual salary, or more to United Way of Wayne County's 2024 Community Investment Campaign is eligible. Pledge cannot be designated to another United Way or to a program not supported by the United Way of Wayne County.
- 2. Completed entry form must be given to the employer's Campaign Coordinator and must be accompanied by a signed pledge form (United Way copy), included in the campaign report envelope, and delivered to the office of United Way of Wayne County (2803 Cashwell Drive, Suite B, Goldsboro, NC 27534). **One entry per person**. United Way of Wayne County reserves the right to determine the validity and eligibility of all entries.



FAIR SHARE CHALLENGE

Good things come to those who Care!

Thank you for your FAIR SHARE Investment!

Your Fair Share Investment in United Way of Wayne County is important to our community and is greatly appreciated. It shows that you **BELIEVE** together we can improve lives here in our community. You **INVESTED** today to impact people's futures and **CHANGE** lives for generations.

Investing in United Way of Wayne County is **MORE REWARDING** than ever!

To show our appreciation, United Way of Wayne County is offering you this chance to win a \$10,000 cash prize.

It's Easy...

To qualify for the Fair Share Challenge, you complete the investment form with a minimum annual investment or pledge of 1 hour's pay per month or .6% of annual salary (FAIR SHARE) or more to United Way of Wayne County. Return both forms; the entry form below and your completed United Way of Wayne County Investment Form to your United Way Campaign Coordinator.

See reverse side for complete FAIR SHARE CHALLENGE Rules



United Way of Wayne County

For more information visit unitedwayne.org

FAIR SHARE CHALLENGE Entry Form
NAME:
ADDRESS:
CITY, STATE, ZIP:
EMPLOYER:
Daytime PHONE:
Cell or Evening PHONE:
E-MAIL:
DV CICNING THIS FORM YOU ACREE TO THE RIVER I ISTED ON

THE BACK OF THIS FORM.